## 502828304 05/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2874900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FU MAN HERMAN LO	01/20/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FU HONG INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 11 YUK YAT STREET
Internal Address:	FLAT B, 9/F GEE LUEN CHANG IND. BLDG.
City:	TOKWAWAN, HONG KONG HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14360116

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155409200

**Email:** docketing@howsoniplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HOWSON & HOWSON LLP

Address Line 1: 350 SENTRY PARKWAY, BUILDING 620

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRJ1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIZA MIHAI
SIGNATURE:	/Mariza Mihai/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IRJ1US\_Assignt1#page1.tif source=IRJ1US\_Assignt1#page2.tif

PATENT 502828304 REEL: 032984 FRAME: 0467

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Fu Man Herman Lo

Assignee:

Fu Hong Industries Limited

WHEREAS Fu Man Herman Lo, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the inventor of an invention entitled A FEEDING DEVICE AND A FEEDING APPARATUS WITH SUCH FEEDING DEVICE, said invention being fully set forth and described in International Patent application PCT/IB2014/058386, filed January 20, 2014, and claiming a priority date of May 13, 2013.

WHEREAS, Fu Hong Industries Limited, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong, and having its principal place of business at Flat B, 9/F, Gee Luen Chang Ind. Bldg., No. 11 Yuk Yat Street, Tokwawan, Hong Kong Hong Kong, China, has acquiring the rights to the invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent throughout the world which may be issued therefor;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to confirm the acquisition of said rights by ASSIGNEE in a recordable instrument and to have the same recorded;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in all countries, this assignment to be effective as of January 20, 2014.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the attorneys of the law firm of Howson & Howson LLP to identify the US national phase application based on the above-identified international application, by its serial number and filing date when the same shall be made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT

**REEL: 032984 FRAME: 0468** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the date accompanying my signature.

	erman Lo	
Fu Man He	rman Lo	(Date)
Witness	Lam Codison Co	 (Date)
Witness	Gavior C	(Date)
Serial No	14/360,116	
Filing date	May 22, 2014	

PATENT REEL: 032984 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 05/29/2014

Howson & Howson LLP